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Bus routes and stops

Wallaga Lake Bridge closure bus timetable
Transport for NSW

Effective from Monday 29 April to Sunday 26 May 2024, weather permitting. 

Wallaga Lake Bridge
closed for maintenance work

Walk the bridge for 
connecting services

All buses used across this service will be wheelchair accessible. Passengers requiring wheelchair or mobility assistance 
can arrange for pick-up from one of the designated bus stop locations by making a booking the day before travelling.

For enquiries about the service or to make a booking for mobility assistance, please contact the bus operator, 
Bega Valley Coaches:

Weekdays, 9am – 5pm:  02 6492 5188
Weekends, 9am – 4pm:  0409 449 856
To use the E2 and E3 connecting service, patrons can walk across the bridge. Access will be restricted to foot traffic 
only. Bicycles, prams, and wheelchairs will not be permitted to use the pedestrian crossing.

This service includes fixed bus stops and, where it can be safely accommodated, a hail and ride option. 



      

Monday to Friday, Saturdays, Sundays and public holidays (from 29 April 2024)

Payne's Island to Bermagui 

Bus stops AM PM

Lamont Street opposite Dickinson Park
Wallaga Lake Road / Cobargo Bermagui Road
Lake View Dive, Wallaga Lake Heights
Payne's Island

07:10
07:15 - - - -
07:25

07:53

08:05

10:21

10:35

13:21

13:35

15:36
07:08 07:52 10:20 13:20 15:35

15.50

E2

Narooma to AkoleleE3

Bermagui to AkoleleE4

Monday to Friday, Saturdays, Sundays and public holidays (from 29 April 2024)

Bus stops AM PM

Bermagui Road at Umbarra Road

Narooma Information Centre, Princes Highway 08:30

08:53

09:30

09:53
09:55

10:50

11:13

12:00

12:23

14:00

14:23

Bermagui Road at Flower Circuit
Umbarra Education Center -- - -

08:55 10:00 11:15 12:25 14:25

15:00

15:23

16:20

16:43
- -

15:25 16:45

17:30

08:47 09:47 11:07 12:17 14:17 15:17 16:37 17:47Corkhill Drive opposite Bate Street
Narooma High School 15:05 16:25

17:53
-

--- - - -

17:55

Monday to Friday, Saturdays, Sundays and public holidays (from 29 April 2024)

Bus stops AM PM

Umbarra Education Center
Tarlinton Street at Princes Highway
Lamont Street opposite Dickinson Park 08:10 10:35

11:20
11:2508:55

13:40 16:05

16:50
16:55Bermagui Road at Flower Circuit

--
08:35 11:00 14:05

14:25

16:30

Monday to Friday, Saturdays, Sundays and public holidays (from 29 April 2024)

Bermagui to Payne's Island

Bus stops AM PM

18 Lake View Drive, Wallaga Lake Heights
Lamont Street opposite Dickinson Park 07:35

07:49
09:50 13:05 15:20 17:45

Payne's Island          07:52 10:05 13:20 15:35 18:00
10:04 13:19 15:34 17:59

E2

Akolele to Narooma      E3

Akolele to BermaguiE4

Monday to Friday, Saturdays, Sundays and public holidays (from 29 April 2024)

Bus stops AM PM

Bermagui Road at Umbarra Road
Umbarra Education Center
Bermagui Road at Flower Circuit 08:00

08:03

09:00

09:03
09:08 10:28 11:38

10:20

10:23

13:30

13:40

14:25

14:28

Narooma High School
Corkhill Drive at Bate Street

- - - - - - -

- - - -- - -08:19
08:08 14:33 15:58 17:0813:43

15:50

15:53

17:00

17:03

11:30

11:33

Narooma Information Centre, Princes Highway 08:25 09:25 10:45 14:00 14.50 16:15 17:2511:55

13:35

Monday to Friday, Saturdays, Sundays and public holidays (from 29 April 2024)

Bus stops AM PM

Lamont Street opposite Dickinson Park
Tarlinton Street at Princes Highway
Bermagui Road at Flower Circuit 09:05 11:30 14:35 17:00

09:25 11:50 14:55 17:20
09:50 12:15 15:20 17:45


