Wallaga Lake Bridge closure bus timetable

Transport for NSW



Effective from Monday 29 April to Sunday 26 May 2024, weather permitting.



All buses used across this service will be wheelchair accessible. Passengers requiring wheelchair or mobility assistance can arrange for pick-up from one of the designated bus stop locations by making a booking the day before travelling.

For enquiries about the service or to make a booking for mobility assistance, please contact the bus operator, Bega Valley Coaches:

Weekdays, 9am - 5pm: 02 6492 5188 Weekends, 9am - 4pm: 0409 449 856

To use the E2 and E3 connecting service, patrons can walk across the bridge. Access will be restricted to foot traffic only. Bicycles, prams, and wheelchairs will not be permitted to use the pedestrian crossing.

This service includes fixed bus stops and, where it can be safely accommodated, a hail and ride option.

B E2 Payne's Island to Bermagui

Monday to Friday, Saturdays, Sundays and public holidays (from 29 April 2024)

Bus stops	АМ	PM
Payne's Island	07:08 07:52 10:2	20 13:20 15:35
Lake View Dive, Wallaga Lake Heights	07:10 07:53 10:2	21 13:21 15:36
Wallaga Lake Road / Cobargo Bermagui Road	07:15	
Lamont Street opposite Dickinson Park	07:25 08:05 10:3	35 13:35 15.50

B E2 Bermagui to Payne's Island

Monday to Friday, Saturdays, Sundays and public holidays (from 29 April 2024)

Bus stops	, and a second	λM	P	M
Lamont Street opposite Dickinson Park	07:35	09:50	13:05 15	:20 17:45
18 Lake View Drive, Wallaga Lake Heights	07:49	10:04	13:19 15	:34 17:59
Payne's Island	07:52	10:05	13:20 15	:35 18:00

B E3 Narooma to Akolele

Monday to Friday, Saturdays, Sundays and public holidays (from 29 April 2024)

Bus stops		AM				PM		
Narooma Information Centre, Princes Highway	08:30	09:30	10:50	12:00	14:00	15:00	16:20	17:30
Narooma High School	-	-	-	-	-	15:05	16:25	-
Corkhill Drive opposite Bate Street	08:47	09:47	11:07	12:17	14:17	15:17	16:37	17:47
Bermagui Road at Umbarra Road	08:53	09:53	11:13	12:23	14:23	15:23	16:43	17:53
Umbarra Education Center	-	09:55	-	-	-	-	-	-
Bermagui Road at Flower Circuit	08:55	10:00	11:15	12:25	14:25	15:25	16:45	17:55

B E3 Akolele to Narooma

Monday to Friday, Saturdays, Sundays and public holidays (from 29 April 2024)

Bus stops		Α	M			Р	М	
Bermagui Road at Flower Circuit	08:00	09:00	10:20	11:30	13:30	14:25	15:50	17:00
Umbarra Education Center	-	-	-	-	13:35	-	-	-
Bermagui Road at Umbarra Road	08:03	09:03	10:23	11:33	13:40	14:28	15:53	17:03
Corkhill Drive at Bate Street	80:80	09:08	10:28	11:38	13:43	14:33	15:58	17:08
Narooma High School	08:19	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Narooma Information Centre, Princes Highway	08:25	09:25	10:45	11:55	14:00	14.50	16:15	17:25

B E4 Bermagui to Akolele

Monday to Friday, Saturdays, Sundays and public holidays (from 29 April 2024)

Bus stops	A	M			
Lamont Street opposite Dickinson Park	08:10	10:35	13:40	16:05	
Tarlinton Street at Princes Highway	08:35	11:00	14:05	16:30	
Umbarra Education Center	=	11:20	=	16:50	
Bermagui Road at Flower Circuit	08:55	11:25	14:25	16:55	

B E4 Akolele to Bermagui

Monday to Friday, Saturdays, Sundays and public holidays (from 29 April 2024)

Bus stops	A	M	PM
Bermagui Road at Flower Circuit	09:05	11:30	14:35 17:00
Tarlinton Street at Princes Highway	09:25	11:50	14:55 17:20
Lamont Street opposite Dickinson Park	09:50	12:15	15:20 17:45